
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Study

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. Records provided to 

show immigration entries and exit suggest that the applicant may 

have overstayed a previous Irish visa. The applicant was unable 

to prove that she was in the UK for an extended period of the 

time she spent outside China.

IH:- Immigration history of applicant

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. Records provided to 

show immigration entries and exit suggest that the applicant may 

have overstayed a previous Irish visa. The applicant was unable 

to prove that he was in the UK for an extended period of the time 

he spent outside China.

IH:- Immigration history of applicant. 

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete. Large lump sum on day of printing bank statement 

has not been accounted for. This lump sum doubles the previous 

balance of account.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient. We have been unable to verify employment 

despite numerous attempts to do so. 

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete. Large lump sum on day of printing bank statement 

has not been accounted for. This lump sum doubles the previous 

balance of account.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient. 

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit. We have been unable to verify employment despite 

numerous attempts to do so.

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 23/10/2017 to 29/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 

31421722

31477882

31497812

30730202

30840862

31000482

31551252

31519252

31551062

31551162



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 23/10/2017 to 29/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Study

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete. Deciding officer is not satisfied that you have the 

adequate access to finances shown.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Join Partner

Approved Study

31551292

31574032

31774552

31858872

31889792

31600552

31638412

31771732

32055592

32060602

32060782

31902182

31918062

31920132

32080962

32083632

32099422

32075132

32077172

32078432

32122182

32123142

32130032

32099562

32120122

32120342

32132732

32144732

32146282



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 23/10/2017 to 29/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have supplied a 4th Level Chef Qualification for 

the position of Head Chef. The deciding Visa Officer is not 

satisfied that you have the adequate qualifications for the 

position obtained.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved EUTR APPLICANT

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visiting Researcher

Approved Visiting Researcher

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have been refused UK 

visas.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have failed to disclose UK Visa refusals on the 

application despite undertakings to fully declare all relevant 

information. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

32147392

32170902

32175992

32204532

32204892

32205122

32182482

32188042

32188172

32207812

32210872

32215572

32205252

32205592

32205672

32224142

32228812

32234052

32220112

32220632

32222232

32234792

32234842

32234852

32234182

32234362

32234682

32235782

32236322

32237662



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 23/10/2017 to 29/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to 

provide a copy of a previous passport. 

IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have previously 

overstayed an Irish Visa

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete. Visa officer is not satisfied that you have access to 

the required finances to undertake the course as evidence of 

finances provided are in siblings name.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved EUTR APPLICANT

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

32247992

32248672

32250002

32266792

32267002

32267082

32260962

32261292

32263112

32269102

32269692

32269752

32267182

32268672

32268962

32271262

32272232

32275812

32270392

32270652

32271162

32321562

32321612

32321682

32285482

32306872

32309742

32324402

32328662

32332902

32321692

32323132

32324332

32333712

32343362



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 23/10/2017 to 29/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Reside

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay. You 

have not provided a hotel booking from a recognised booking 

company. 

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay. You 

have not  provided an official hotel booking despite a request for 

same.

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

32344212

32358332

32358542

32343492

32359482

32359602

32359682

32359022

32359282

32359342

32360232

32360722

32361242

32359752

32359942

32360072

32372692

32372742

32373862

32362082

32362992

32366032

32378502

32380282

32381772

32374652

32376522

32376742

32384512



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 23/10/2017 to 29/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not 

demonstrated or warranted. You have failed to show how English 

language training will develop you career prospects.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Reside

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

32388502

32391652

32392302

32387632

32388042

32403182

32403622

32405362

32392412

32396362

32402222

32414272

32414542

32415442

32405622

32407392

32407512

32420212

32431162

32432892

32416782

32417322

32417912

32436082

32438732

32439092

32434142

32434382

32434992

32439192



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 23/10/2017 to 29/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have previously over 

stayed an Irish visa and have been the subject of a deportation 

order. 

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have failed to disclose negative Irish immigration 

history.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may work illegally in the State

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following investigations carried out by this office it has 

transpired that you have cancelled your hotel bookings.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following investigations carried out by this office it has 

transpired that you have cancelled your hotel bookings.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following investigations carried out by this office it has 

transpired that you have cancelled your hotel bookings.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

32440262

32441422

32445972

32439262

32439932

32447752

32447932

32448142

32447002

32447102

32447652



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 23/10/2017 to 29/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Reside

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Reside

Approved Business 

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Reside

Approved Business 

Approved Reside

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Spouse of Irish Citizen

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

32453872

32453902

32454652

32452072

32453642

32453682

32455902

32456222

32456602

32455362

32455612

32455742

32464632

32464662

32464822

32456872

32457042

32458792

32467492

32470262

32476492

32464952

32465672

32465792

32477602

32482342

32482442

32477152

32477232

32477242

32289092

32360822

32373262

32488332

32488482

32498052

32424822

32441442

32452742

32390802

32397132

32421612

32453812

32454162

32454272

32452842

32452932

32453002

32467782

32488422

32454312

32454372

32464532



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 23/10/2017 to 29/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 32488542


