Decisions for period from 23/10/2017 to 29/10/2017

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
30730202	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
30840862	Approved	Join Spouse
31000482	Approved	Study
31421722	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. Records provided to show immigration entries and exit suggest that the applicant may have overstayed a previous Irish visa. The applicant was unable to prove that she was in the UK for an extended period of the time she spent outside China. IH:- Immigration history of applicant OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
31477882	Approved	Join Spouse
31497812	Approved	Join Parent
31519252	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. Records provided to show immigration entries and exit suggest that the applicant may have overstayed a previous Irish visa. The applicant was unable to prove that he was in the UK for an extended period of the time he spent outside China. IH:- Immigration history of applicant. OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
31551062	Refused	visit. F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete. Large lump sum on day of printing bank statement has not been accounted for. This lump sum doubles the previous balance of account. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient. We have been unable to verify employment despite numerous attempts to do so. OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
31551162	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete. Large lump sum on day of printing bank statement has not been accounted for. This lump sum doubles the previous balance of account. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient. OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit. We have been unable to verify employment despite numerous attempts to do so.
31551252	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.

Decisions for period from 23/10/2017 to 29/10/2017

31551292	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
31574032	Refused	IH:- Immigration history of applicant OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK. OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
31600552	Approved	Study
31638412	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
31771732	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31774552	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31858872	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31889792	Approved	Study
31902182	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31918062	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete. Deciding officer is not satisfied that you have the adequate access to finances shown. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
31920132	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32055592	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32060602	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32060782	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32075132	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32077172	Approved	Study
32078432	Approved	Study
32080962	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32083632	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32099422	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32099562	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32120122	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32120342	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32122182	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32123142	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32130032	Approved	Business
32132732		Study
32132732 32144732	Approved Approved	Study Join Partner

Decisions for period from 23/10/2017 to 29/10/2017

32147392	Approved	Business
32170902	Approved	Business
32175992	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32182482	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32188042	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32188172	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32204532	Approved	Employment
32204892	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32205122	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32205252	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. You have supplied a 4th Level Chef Qualification for
		the position of Head Chef. The deciding Visa Officer is not
		satisfied that you have the adequate qualifications for the
		position obtained.
32205592	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32205672	Approved Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32203072	Approved	Study
32210872	Approved	EUTR APPLICANT
32215572	Approved	Reside
32220112	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32220112	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
3222232	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32224142	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32228812	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32234052	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32234182	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32234362	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32234682	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32234792	Approved	Visiting Researcher
32234842	Approved	Visiting Researcher
32234852	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32235782	Refused	IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have been refused UK visas. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. You have failed to disclose UK Visa refusals on the application despite undertakings to fully declare all relevant
		information.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common
		Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.
32236322	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32237662	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

Decisions for period from 23/10/2017 to 29/10/2017

00017655	F , .	III
32247992	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to provide a copy of a previous passport. IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have previously overstayed an Irish Visa OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit. F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete. Visa officer is not satisfied that you have access to
		the required finances to undertake the course as evidence of finances provided are in siblings name. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
32250002	Approved	Study
32260962	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32261292	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32263112	Approved	Study
32266792	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32267002	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32267082	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32267182	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32268672	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32268962	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32269102	Approved	EUTR APPLICANT
32269692	Approved	Study
32269752	Approved	Business
32270392	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32270652	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32271162	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32271262	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32272232	Approved	Study
32275812	Approved	Employment
32285482	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32306872	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32309742	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32321562	Approved	Business
32321612	Approved	Business
32321682	Approved	Business
32321692	Approved	Business
32323132	Approved	Study
32324332	Approved	Study
32324402	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32328662	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32332902	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32333712	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32343362	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

Decisions for period from 23/10/2017 to 29/10/2017

32343492	Annroyad	Visit (Family / Friend)
32343492	Approved	Study
32358332	Approved	Business
32358542	Approved Approved	Business
32359022	Approved	Business
32359282	Approved	Business
32359342	Approved	
32359482	Approved	Study Business
32359602	Approved	
		Visit (Family / Friend) Reside
32359682	Approved	
32359752	Approved Approved	Business
32359942		Business
32360072	Approved	Business
32360232	Approved	Business
32360722	Approved	Reside
32361242	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32362082	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32362992	Approved	Business
32366032	Approved	Business North (Figure 1)
32372692	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32372742	Approved	Business
32373862	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32374652 32376522	Approved Refused	Visit (Family / Friend) ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the
		application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit. R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay. You have not provided a hotel booking from a recognised booking company.
32376742	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit. R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay. You have not provided an official hotel booking despite a request for same.
32378502	Approved	Business
32380282	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32381772	Approved	Employment
32384512	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

Decisions for period from 23/10/2017 to 29/10/2017

32387632	Refused	CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not demonstrated or warranted. You have failed to show how English language training will develop you career prospects. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
32388042	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32388502	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32391652	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit. R:- No clear link to reference has been shown
32392302	Approved	Business
32392412	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32396362	Approved	Business
32402222	Approved	Business
32403182	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32403622	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32405362	Approved	Business
32405622	Approved	Business
32407392	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32407512	Approved	Employment
32414272	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32414542	Approved	Business
32415442	Approved	Reside
32416782	Approved	Business
32417322	Approved	Business
32417912	Approved	Business
32420212	Approved	Conference / Event
32431162	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32432892	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32434142	Approved	Business
32434382	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32434992	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32436082	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32438732	Approved	Business
32439092	Approved	Business
32439192	Approved	Visit (Tourist)

Decisions for period from 23/10/2017 to 29/10/2017

32439262	Refused	IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have previously over stayed an Irish visa and have been the subject of a deportation order. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. You have failed to disclose negative Irish immigration history. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit. OC:- Condition - The applicant may work illegally in the State
32439932	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following investigations carried out by this office it has transpired that you have cancelled your hotel bookings. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
32440262	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following investigations carried out by this office it has transpired that you have cancelled your hotel bookings. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
32441422	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following investigations carried out by this office it has transpired that you have cancelled your hotel bookings. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
32445972	Approved	Business
32447002	Approved	Business
32447102	Approved	Reside
32447652	Approved	Reside
32447752	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32447932	Approved	Reside
32448142	Approved	Reside

Decisions for period from 23/10/2017 to 29/10/2017

32452072	Approved	Reside
32453642	Approved	Reside
32453682	Approved	Business
32453872	Approved	Business
32453902	Approved	Business
32454652	Approved	Reside
32455362	Approved	Business
32455612	Approved	Business
32455742	Approved	Business
32455902	Approved	Business
32456222	Approved	Business
32456602	Approved	Business
32456872	Approved	Business
32457042	Approved	Business
32458792	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32464632	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32464662	Approved	Reside
32464822	Approved	Business
32464952	Approved	Reside
32465672	Approved	Reside
32465792	Approved	Business
32467492	Approved	Business
32470262	Approved	Business
32476492	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32477152	Approved	Reside
32477232	Approved	Business
32477242	Approved	Reside
32477602	Approved	Conference / Event
32482342	Approved	Business
32482442	Approved	Business
32488332	Approved	Reside
32488482	Approved	Reside
32498052	Approved	Spouse of Irish Citizen
32289092	Approved	Conference / Event
32360822	Approved	Study
32373262	Approved	Business
32390802	Approved	Business
32397132	Approved	Business
32421612	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32424822	Approved	Conference / Event
32441442	Approved	Business
32452742	Approved	Business
32452842	Approved	Business
32452932	Approved	Business
32453002	Approved	Business
32453812	Approved	Business
32454162	Approved	Business
32454272	Approved	Business
32454312	Approved	Business
32454372	Approved	Business
32464532	Approved	Business
32467782	Approved	Business
32488422	Approved	Business

Decisions for period from 23/10/2017 to 29/10/2017

32488542 Approved Business	32488542	Approved	Business
----------------------------	----------	----------	----------